

Easterseals Crossroads is excited to offer Camp FUEL — a camp for adolescents with disabilities who are ages 11 - 17 years old (as of June 1, 2023). As a participant, your child will benefit from Fun and Unique Experiential Learning activities at Camp FUEL this summer. From skill building and special guests, to field trips and peer mentoring, we'll be sure to get your child excited about engaging in camp! Camp FUEL operates from Easterseals Crossroads, 4740 Kingsway Drive, Indianapolis.

## Individuals who will benefit from Camp FUEL should meet the following criteria:

- Must be able to participate independently within small groups (8-10 peers) during camp activities and on field trips with minimal support from staff
- Must be able to follow and complete 1-2 step directions easily
- Must be able to communicate his/her wants and needs
- Must be able to tolerate new environments and crowds within the community with minimal support from staff
- Must be able to be transported safely via staff members' personal vehicles (i.e., refrain from distracting the driver, unbuckling seatbelt, etc.)
- Must be able to toilet independently or with minimal support from staff
- Must not demonstrate physically aggressive behavior towards others (i.e., biting, hitting, throwing, kicking, etc.)
- Must not be a flight or elopement risk

## **Registration Opens** February 7 at 12 p.m.

Sessions will fill quickly!



Camp Cost Scholarships (first come, first served) are available based on eligibility.

Sessions 1 & 2 are \$229 each when registering February 7 through March 17; and \$329 after March 17. Sessions fill up quickly; register early. A \$99 deposit is due at registration.

Session 1: June 12, 13, 14 & 15

June 20, 21, 22 & 23

Session 2: June 26, 27, 28, 29 & 30

July 5, 6 & 7 (closed July 4)

- All sessions operate from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.; days vary due to holidays.
- $\bullet\,$  Snacks will be provided; parents are asked to pack brown-bag lunches.
- Before and after camp care is available from 8 a.m. 9 a.m. and from 3 p.m. 5 p.m. for an additional fee of \$8 per hour if preregistered before camp sessions begin and \$11 per hour if drop in.





Registration opens February 7, 2023

Register at eastersealscrossroads.org; or contact Karen at 317.466.1000 x2504 or kkelley@eastersealscrossroads.org.

4740 Kingsway Drive • Indianapolis, IN 46205 317.466.1000 • eastersealscrossroads.org